• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
Inductors for Power Circuits
Wound/STD • magnetic shielded
CLF series
Type:
Issue date:
CLF7045 (6.9x7.2 mm)
CLF10040 (9.7x10.0 mm)
September 2012
(1/4)
002-02 / 20120928 / e531_clf
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.

TEST CIRCUIT
PACKAGING STYLES
REEL DIMENSIONS
TAPE DIMENSIONS
Part No.
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance(%)
Test frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance
( )
Rated current(A)
Idc1 Idc2
CLF7045T-1R0N 1.0 ±30 100 9.6m±30% 8.9 5.2
CLF7045T-1R5N 1.5 ±30 100 11.0m±30% 7.3 4.9
CLF7045T-2R2N 2.2 ±30 100 14.6m±30% 5.5 4.3
CLF7045T-3R3N 3.3 ±30 100 16.4m±30% 5.0 4.1
CLF7045T-4R7N 4.7 ±30 100 20m±30% 4.1 3.6
CLF7045T-6R8N 6.8 ±30 100 27m±30% 3.3 3.0
CLF7045T-100M 10 ±20 100 38m±20% 2.7 2.5
CLF7045T-150M 15 ±20 100 51m±20% 2.3 2.1
CLF7045T-220M 22 ±20 100 69m±20% 1.9 1.8
CLF7045T-330M 33 ±20 100 0.11±20% 1.55 1.40
CLF7045T-470M 47 ±20 100 0.15±20% 1.30 1.20
CLF7045T-680M 68 ±20 100 0.21±20% 1.10 0.95
CLF7045T-101M 100 ±20 100 0.33±20% 0.90 0.75
CLF7045T-151M 150 ±20 100 0.48±20% 0.67 0.61
CLF7045T-221M 220 ±20 100 0.66±20% 0.62 0.52
CLF7045T-331M 330 ±20 100 1.03±20% 0.49 0.42
CLF7045T-471M 470 ±20 100 1.42±20% 0.43 0.37
DC current(A)
0.1 1 10
1
10

TEST CIRCUIT
PACKAGING STYLES
REEL DIMENSIONS
TAPE DIMENSIONS
Part No.
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance(%)
Test frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance
( )
Rated current(A)
Idc1 Idc2
CLF10040T-1R0N 1.0 ±30 100 5.7m±30% 12.0 6.3
CLF10040T-1R5N 1.5 ±30 100 7.1m±30% 10.6 5.8
CLF10040T-2R2N 2.2 ±30 100 9.7m±30% 7.5 5.0
CLF10040T-3R3N 3.3 ±30 100 11.0m±30% 6.6 4.8
CLF10040T-4R7N 4.7 ±30 100 14.5m±30% 5.4 4.2
CLF10040T-6R8N 6.8 ±30 100 18.5m±30% 4.8 3.7
CLF10040T-100M 10 ±20 100 26m±20% 4.0 3.3
CLF10040T-150M 15 ±20 100 40m±20% 3.2 2.5
CLF10040T-220M 22 ±20 100 55m±20% 2.7 2.2
CLF10040T-330M 33 ±20 100 80m±20% 2.2 1.7
CLF10040T-470M 47 ±20 100 125m±20% 1.9 1.3
CLF10040T-680M 68 ±20 100 0.18±20% 1.6 1.1
CLF10040T-101M 100 ±20 100 0.24±20% 1.3 1.0
CLF10040T-151M 150 ±20 100 0.38±20% 1.0 0.8
CLF10040T-221M 220 ±20 100 0.52±20% 0.88 0.70
CLF10040T-331M 330 ±20 100 0.86±20% 0.70 0.53
CLF10040T-471M 470 ±20 100 1.21±20% 0.56 0.44
DC current(A)
0.1 1 10
1
10